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Adjunct Professors

Prof. Suresh K. Bhargava
Dean of Applied Sciences, 
College of Science, Engineering
and Technology, RMIT University 
GPO Box 2471V, 
Melbourne 3001, AUSTRALIA
Email: E24099@ems.rmit.edu.au

Dr. Ram Sabnis
1120 Lyndhurst Way
Roswell, GfA 30075
USA
Email : ramsabnis@yahoo.com

Dr. Ashwini Nangia 
Formerly Professor, School of 
Chemistry, 
University of Hyderabad,
Director, CSIR-National Chemical 
Laboratory, Pune -  411008.
Tel:(020) 2590-2600 (O), 
 98-481-55416 (M); 
Fax 2590-2601
Email: ashwini.nangia@gmail.com
ak.nangia@ncl.res.in

Dr. Rajendra Sardesai 
520, Arbolada Drive
Arcadia, California 91006-2112
U.S.A.
Email: raj.sardesai@gmail.com

Dr. Sanjeev S. Katti
Director General
ONGC Energy Centre
8th Floor, Core - 4
SCOPE Minar, Laxmi Nagar
Delhi - 110092
Phone: +91-11-22406625
Email: sanjeev_katti@ongc.co.in

Dr. Ajit Sapre
Group President 
(Research and Technology)
Reliance Technology Group
Reliance Corporate Park
7B, Gr. Fl., Thane-Belapur Road
Ghansoli, Navi Mumbai-400 701
Mob: 9987566846
Email: ajit.sapre@ril.com
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Adjunct Professors

ProF. Shekhar Garde
Dean of Engineering and the Elaine 
and Jack Parker Chaired Professor 
3004 and Assistant Professor,
Chemical and Biological 
Engineering
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
110 Eighth Street, Troy,
NY, 518-276-6000, USA
Tel:518-276-6298
Email: gardes@rpi.edu

Dr. U. Kamachi Mudali
Chairman and Chief Executive
Heavy Water Board, Department 
of Atomic Energy, Government of 
India, Vikram Sarabhai Bhavan,
Anushaktinagar, Mumbai – 400 094.
Tel : 25560870
Email : ce@mum.hwb.gov.in; 
kamachi@mum.hwb.gov.in

Dr. Mukund S. Chorghade
Associate of the Department of 
Chemistry and Chemical Biology 
FAS^FCOR^CCB-Oth,
Harvard, FAS Chemistry 
and Chem Biology
Mallinckrodt Chemistry Lab
12 Oxford St Cambridge 
MA 02138
Email: mukundchorghade@fas.
harvard.edu

Prof. M.A. Shenoy
302, Amartaru Building No.4,
Near Pinky Cinema,
New Nagar Das Road, 
Andheri (E.)
Mumbai – 400 069
M - 9819531336
Email: prof.mashenoy@gmail.com

Prof. Keshavan Niranjan
Professor of Food Bioprocessing
Editor, Journal of Food Engineering
Department of Food and 
Nutritional Sciences
University of Reading,
Whiteknights PO Box 226,
Reading RG6 6AP (UK)
Email: afsniran@reading.ac.uk
Tel: +44 (0) 118 378 8388

Dr. Ajayan Vinu
New Castle University, Australia
Tel: (02) 49218669
Email: ajayan.vinu@newcastle.edu.au
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Prof. Ramani Narayan
2527 Engineering Building /
C-10 Engineering Research 
Complex
Michigan State University,
East Lansing. MI -48824
Tel: (517) 432-0775;
Fax: (303) 265-9072
Email: narayan@msu.edu

Prof.  S. Basu
Director, IMMT, Bhubneswar
Tel: +91-674-256-7126, 
+91-674-237-9400
Email: sbasu@immt.res.in, 
dir@immt.res.in

Prof. Anant Paradkar
Professor of Pharmaceutical
Engineering Science,
Norcroft Building (ex IPI), 3.17
Centre for Pharmaceutical 
Engineering Science,
Pharmaceutical Engineering, 
University of Bradford, UK
Tel:+44 (0) 1274 233900
Email: A.Paradkar1@bradford.ac.uk

Shri. Dilip Udas
Distinguished Alumnus
Vice President - UAA
Email: udasdg@gmail.com
M – 9820287783

Prof. Ajay K. Dalai
Professor of Chemical Engineering
and Canada Research Chair
in Bio-Energy and Environmentally
Friendly Chemical Processing,
Department of Chemical and
Biological Engineering,
College of Engineering,
University of Saskatchewan
57 Campus Drive, Saskatoon,
SK Canada S7N 5A9
Email: ajay.dalai@usask.ca
Phone No. (306) 966-4771

Dr. Vivek V. Ranade
Professor School of Chemistry 
and Chemical Engineering ,
Research Centre in 
Sustainable Energy
Queens University, Belfost
University Road, Belfost
BT7 1NN, Northern Irland
United Kingdom
Tel: +44(0)2890 973091
Email:V.Ranade@qub.ac.uk

Adjunct Professors
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Prof. Masayuki Shirai
Faculty of Engineering,
Department of Chemistry and Bio-
engineering, Iwate University, Japan
Email: mshirai@iwate-u.ac.jp

Prof. Takehiko Sasaki
Associate Professor,
Division of Transdisciplinary 
Sciences, Department of 
Complexity Science and 
Engineering
3H8, Interdisciplinary Bldg.
3F, Kashiwa Campus 
The University of Tokyo, Japan
E-mail: takehiko@k.u-tokyo.ac.jp

Dr. Rajiv Padhye
Director, Centre for Materials 
Innovation and Future Fashion
School of Fashion and Textiles
College of Design and Social 
Context, RMIT University,
 25 Dawson Street, Brunswick, 
Victoria 3056, Australia
Tel.: +61-3-9925 9124
Mobile: +61417501853
Email: rajiv.padhye@rmit.edu.au

Dr. Seshadri S. Ramkumar
PhD, FTA (Honorary)
Professor, Nonwovens and Ad-
vanced Materials Laboratory
Texas Tech University
Lubbock, TX, USA
Tel (Main Office): (001) 806 742 4567
Fax: (001) 806 885 2132
E-mail: s.ramkumar@ttu.edu
Website: http://www.tiehh.ttu.edu/
sramkumar

Dr. J. S. Yadav
Former Director, CSIR-IICT and
Bhatnagar Fellow, Trustee and
Director of Research,
Indrashil Institute of Technology,
PO Rajpur, Taluka Kadi, Mehsana 
382730, Gujarat;
Tel. (02764) 278-813, 278-815 (O)
98-492-40801 (M);
Email: jsyadav@iist.edu.in,
yadavfna@gmail.com

Dr. Prasad Potluri
Professor of Robotics and 
Textile Composites,
School of Materials
James Lighthill Building-E1B,
The University of Manchester
Manchester, M13 9PL
Email: prasad.potluri@
manchester.ac.uk
Tel: 0161 306-4128

Adjunct Professors
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Dr. Jeewan Prakash Gupta
Chairman Environmental 
Impact Assessment,
Ministry of Environment,
Forest and Climate Change, 
Govt. of India
A-1/2, Panchsheel Enclave,
New Delhi-110 017.
Tel: +91-9810141635
Email: jpglobalconsultinggroup@
gmail.com

Dr. Kailas Thakker
317 Dalton Drive
Raleigh, NC 27615-1655
919-870-5126(home)/919-549-9703
919-878-7195(fax)
Mobile 919-605-4928
Email: kdt1229@gmail.com

Dr. Dhiren R. Thakker
317, Dalton Drive
Raleigh, NC 27615
Email : dhiren_thakker@unc.edu
Tel: 919-870 5126 (Res)
919- 962 0092 (Off.)
Fax:919-966 3525

Dr. Prakash D. Trivedi
SBU HEAD - POLYMERS
Gharda Chemicals
Email : pdtrivedi@gharda.com
prakashtrivedi46@gmail.com
587, Parag, 18th Road,
Khar, Mumbai - 400 052.
Mob: - 9820283881

Dr. Atul T. Kaji
152,”Parag”
Dr. M.B. Raut Road,
Shivaji Park, Dadar,
Mumbai 400 028.
M 98202 89285
Email : atulkaji@hotmail.com

Prof. R. P. Iyer
Ph.D. FRSC.
Vice President and 
Chief Scientific Officer
Co-founder, Spring Bank 
Pharmaceuticals
MA, USA
Tel. 508-473-5993, Ext 101
Fax. 508-473-6375
Email : kiyer@springbankpharm.
com

Adjunct Professors
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Prof. Angel Irabien
Department of Chemical and
Biomolecular Engineeing
University of Cantabria, Spain
AV. de los Castros, s/n, 39005.
Tel: 34942201597
Mob:34629560552
Fax:34942201591
Email: angel.irabien@gmail.com

ProF. Inmaculada Ortiz
Department of Chemical 
Engineering and
Inorganic Chemistry,
University of Cantabria, Spain
AV. de los Castros, s/n, 39005,
Santander, Cantabria, España
Tel: 34942201585
Email:ortizi@unican.es

Dr. R. S. Varma
U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency,
ORD National Risk Management 
Research Laboratory, 
Water Systems Division/
Water Resources Recovery Branch
26 West M.L.K. Dr., MS 443,
Cincinnati, Ohio 45268, USA
Tel: (513)-487-2701
Fax: (513)-569-7677
E-mail: Varma.Rajender@epa.gov

Prof. Abhaya K. Datye
Distinguished Regents Professor
and Department Chair, Chemical and 
Biological Engineering, Department,
University of New Mexico, 
MSC 01 1120
Albuquerque, NM 87131-0001
(For courier deliveries: Suite 1300,
Farris Engineering Center,
1901 Redondo Dr. NE)
Tel: (505) 277-0477 (direct);
Email: datye@unm.edu

Prof. Riitta Keiski
Professor in Mass and Heat Transfer
Department of Environmental and
Chemical Engineering
Room number: PR 328, 
PO Box 8000,
FI – 90014, University of Oulu, 
Finland
Pentti Kaiteran katu 1, Linnanmaa.
Tel: +358 29 448 2348 
E-mail:riitta.keiski@oulu.fi

Prof. Mukund V. Karwe
Professor and Chair,
Department of Food Science
65 Dudley Road,
School of Environmental and
Biological Sciences, Rutgers 
University,
New Brunswick, NJ 08901-8520
Tel: (732) 2-5487 / Lab 2-5560
Fax: (732) 932-6776
Email: mkarwe@sebs.rutgers.edu

Adjunct Professors
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Prof. V. A. Juvekar
Professor of Chemical Engineering,
IIT, Mumbai
MOB:9869869831
Email: vaj@iitb.ac.in

Dr. Kalidas Shetty
Professor of Plant Science and
Founding Director of Global Institute 
of Food Security and International 
Agriculture,
Associate Vice President for International 
Partnerships and Collaborations,
North Dakota State University,
374 D Loftsgard Hall, 1360 Albrecht 
Blvd., Fargo, ND 58102, USA
Tel: (701) 231-5058
Email: kalidas.shetty@ndsu.edu
kalidasshetty@yahoo.com

Prof. Ramaswamy C. 
Anantheswaran
Professor of Food Science
Director for Education by 
Non-Traditional Delivery, 
Chair of the Cocoa, Chocolate,
and Confectionery Research Group
305 Rodney A. Erickson Food 
Science Building, 
University Park, PA 16802
Email: swamy@psu.edu
Work Phone: 814-865-3004

Keshun Liu, Ph.D.
Research Chemist, Grain Chemistry 
and Utilization Lab, 
National Small Grains and
Potato Germplasm Research Center
U.S. Dept. of Agriculture, 
Agricultural
Research Service, Aberdeen,
Idaho 83210, USA
Email: Keshun.Liu@ars.usda.gov

Dr. C. Anandharama
krishnan
Director,
Indian Institute of 
Food Processing Technology
Ministry of Food Processing Industries,
Government of India, 
Pudukkottai Road,
Thanjavur - 613 005 Tamil Nadu, India.
Email: director@iifpt.edu.in

Prof. Shyam S. Sablani
Associate Professor of Food Engi-
neering, Department of Biological 
Systems Engineering,
Washington State University,
1935 E. Grimes Way, Pullman,
WA 99164-6120.
Tel: 509-335-7745, 
Fax: 509-335-2722
Email: ssablani@wsu.edu

Adjunct Professors
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Prof. Bala Subramaniam
School of Engineering - Chemical 
and Petroleum Engineering,
Dan F. Servey 
Distinguished Professor
Learned Hall, Room 4156
University of Kansas, 
1530 West 15th Street,
Lawrence, KS 66045
Tel: 785-864-2903
Email: bsubramaniam@ku.edu

Prof. R. V. Chaudhari
School of Engineering - Chemical 
and Petroleum Engineering
Deane E. Ackers 
Distinguished Professor
Learned Hall, Room 4141C,
University of Kansas, 
1530 West 15th Street
Lawrence, KS 66045
Tel: 785-864-1634
Email: rvc1948@ku.edu

Dr. Sanjeev S. Tambe
Former Head Chemical 
Engineering division
NCL Pune
Flat B-32, Sylvan Retreat,
Range-Hills Road, Ashoknagar,
Shivajinagar, Pune 411020, India
Tel: +91 9850030789
Email: tambe.sanjiv@gmail.com

Dr. Raghavarao K. S. M. S.
Director − Central Food 
Technological
Research Institute (CFTRI)
Council of Scientific and Industrial 
Research(CSIR)
Mysuru - 570 020.
Tel: 91-821-2517760 ,
Fax: 91-821-2516308
Email: director@cftri.res.in

Prof. P. A. Ramachandran
Washington University in St. Louis
School of Engineering and 
Applied Science
Brauer Hall, Room 1003, 
Campus Box 1100
1 Brookings Drive, St. Louis,
MO 63130-4899
Tel:314-935-6531
Email: rama@wustl.edu

Dr. V Prakash
Distinguished Scientist of 
CSIR-INDIA
Former Director of CFTRI-INDIA
Mysore 570 002 INDIA.
Tel: 9845048854
Email: prakashvish@gmail.com

Adjunct Professors
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Adjunct Professors

Prof. Ryoji Noyori, Nobel Laureate
Director-General of CRDS,
Japan Science and Technology Agency (JST)
Director of Science Museum,
Japan Science Foundation
RIKEN Fellow, RIKEN University
Professor, Nagoya University, JAPAN
Email :noyori@jst.go.jp;
mirei.takizawa@jst.go.jp

Prof. Mukul Mehta
Adjunct Professor of Chemical 
Engineering and Mathematics
Consultant in Predictive Modeling 
and New Product Development
Cleveland, OH
Chief, Cook, Bottle Washer and 
Founder, FastRandD
Email: mukul.m.mehta@gmail.com

Prof. Anil Kumar Singh
Adjunct Professor 
A-1603, Lake Primrose, Lake 
Homes, Powai, 
 Mumbai – 400 076 (India)
Email: retinal@chem.iitb.ac.in 

Prof. S. Kumaresan
President, MTTS TRUST
Director, MTTS Programme
A-401, E T Classic, HUDA Colony, 
Chandanagar, Hyderabad 500 050
Email: kumaresa@gmail.com

DISTINGUISHED ADJUNCT 
PROFESSOR (2019-2023)
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Dr. Srikumar Banerjee
DAE-Homi Bhabha Chair Professor, 
BARC; Chancellor, Central University 
of Kashmir and Chancellor, 
Homi Bhabha National Institute,
Central Complex, BARC, Trombay, 
Mumbai 400085.
Tel:(022) 2550-5333(O),
2754-9099 (R),
Fax 2550-5333;
Email: sbanerjee@barc.gov.in;

Dr. A.V. Rama Rao
Chairman and Managing Director
Avra Laboratories Pvt. Ltd.
Avra house, 7-102/54, Sai enclave,
Habsiguda, Hyderabad – 500007,
Telangana, INDIA,
Tel: +91 040 27178571
Email: ramarao@avralab.com
info@avralab.com

Prof. Samir Mitragotri
Hiller Professor of Bioengineering 
and Hansjorg Wyss Professor of 
Biologically Inspired Engineering; 
Area Chair for Bioengineering
Department: FAS^SEAS^ 
Bioengineering; FAS^ SEAS^ 
Faculty
Harvard University
Pierce Hall 211, 29 Oxford St
Cambridge MA 02138
Email: mitragotri@seas.harvard.edu

Prof. Arun S. Mujumdar
Director, M3TC, Faculty of 
Engineering and Department of 
Mechanical Engineering
National University of Singapore
9 Engineering Drive 1
Singapore 117576
Tel: (65) 6516 4623;
E-mail: arunmujumdar123@
gmail.com
mpeasm@nus.edu.sg

Prof. Rakesh Agrawal
Winthrop E. Stone 
Distinguished Professor
of Chemical Engineering,
PurdueUniversity,
School of Chemical Engineering,
Forney Hall of Chemical Engineering,
480 Stadium Mall Drive, 
West Lafayette,
IN 47907-2100 USA
Tel: (765) 494-2257 (office)
Email: agrawalr@purdue.edu

Prof. Doraiswami 
Ramkrishna
H.C. Peffer Distinguished 
Professor
Forney Hall of Chemical 
Engineering, 480 Stadium Mall 
Drive, Purdue University
West Lafayette, IN 47907, USA
Tel: (765)-494-4066
E-mail: ramkrish@ecn.purdue.edu

DISTINGUISHED ADJUNCT 
PROFESSOR (2019-2023)
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Prof. Damodar Acharya
Formerly Director IIT, Kharagpur,
Formerly Chairman, All ICTE, 
New Delhi and Formerly Vice 
Chancellor,
Biju Patnaik University of Technology, 
Bhubaneswar,  
Chairman Advisory Board,
SOA University, Khandagiri Square,
Bhubaneswar – 751 030.
Tel:06742350885
Email: acharyadamodar94@gmail.com

Prof. Sanjoy Banerjee
Distinguished Professor and Direc-
tor,
CUNY Energy Institute
Steinman Hall, 326,
Mechanical Engineering,
The City College of New York
Tel: (212) 650-5728
Fax: (212) 650-6660
Email: banerjee@che.ccny.cuny.edu

Prof. Chennupati Jagadish
Distinguished Adjunct Professor of 
Physics and Chemical Engineering
ANU College of Science,
Australian National University
Email: Chennupati.Jagadish@anu.
edu.au 

DISTINGUISHED ADJUNCT PROFESSOR (2019-2023)

Shri. Vijay B. Samant
President and CEO
VICAL, 93/73, Powne Centre Drive
Suite 100, Sandiago
California, CL 92121-3088, USA.
Email: VBSamant@vical.com

Dr. S. Sivaram
INSA Senior Scientist and 
Honorary Professor,
Indian Institute of 
Science Education and Research,
Dr. Homi Bhabha Road, Pune 411008;
Tel: (020) 2590-8434 (O),
4120-5731 (R), 98-607-99954 (M);
Email s.sivaram@iiserpune.ac.in;

Prof. Rajamani Krishna
Emeritus Professor
University of Amsterdam
Van ‘t Hoff Institute for Molecular 
Sciences.
Amsterdam, The Netherlands
Email: R.Krishna@uva.nl


